CHALKER FLORES LLP

Form PTO-1594 RECO	PRATICAL FORM COVED SHEE	THE DEDARTMENT OF CO		
(Rev. 10/02)	PRDATION FORM COVER SHEE RADEMARKS ONLY	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Trader		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	KADEMAKKS ONLI	Ψ Ψ	T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attach		enf	
Name of conveying party(les):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ess of receiving party(les)		
Universal Products (Lytham) Manufacturing	Name at 11a111.	d Universal, Ltd.		
	Internal Address	š;		
	ciation	133 Expressway Dr. South	- "	
Corporation-State	City: <u>Islandia</u>	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>117</u>	49	
X Other <u>U.K. Limited Company</u>		s) citizenship		
	l —	ות		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		artnership		
Nature of conveyance:		artnership		
X Assignment Merge	[on-State		
		ited_Liability Company		
Other		niclled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: <u>2/5/2004</u> and 4/19/2004	representative design	nation is attached: Yes X Ni e separate document <u>from</u> assignment)	io	
		idresa(es) attached? Yea X N	lo	
 Application number(s) or registration number 	r(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)		
11	2	.670.170		
	1 2	.598.802		
		,621,919 ,668,612		
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of ag	oplications and	<u> </u>	
Collegning document should be thance.				
Name: Edwin Flores	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00		
Chalker Flores, LLP	X Enclosed	X Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account no	ımber:		
Street Address: 12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 45:	5	,		
	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit ac	roniunt\	
Clty: Dallas State TX Zip: 75	5251	At any holes a behavior of makenings.	.courty	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature,	·	****		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edwin Flores	Elinh	5 /13/64		
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective	, is made by Universal Products
(Lytham) Manufacturing Limited, a United Kingo	dom limited company, having a business
address and situs at Fairfield, Bradshaw Lane Gre	eenhalgh, Kirkham, Preston, Lancashire PR4
3JA United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")) to Hot Head Universal, Ltd., having a business
address and situs at	
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and	d used the trademarks shown on Schedule A
affixed hereto (hereinafter "ASSIGNED TRADE	MARKS");
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR	R wish to transfer record title to the ASSIGNED
TRADEMARKS, and ASSIGNOR wishes to exe	
United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of	paid by ASSIGNEE to
ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable conside	ration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby a	
ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title and inter	
TRADEMARKS in the United States, its territori	
of the business in connection with which the ASS	IGNED TRADEMARKS is used.
•	as caused this Trademark Assignment to be
executed as of the date below written.	
ASSIGNOR: UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS (LYT	HAM) MANUFACTURING LIMITED
Ву:	
Name: M. P. P.E. CAS	
Title: Mon son Dinactor.	Date: 5rd Illeand Port
Title. 19m nove prime 10x.	Date: 5rd Fallwar Lot.
ASSIGNEE: HOT HEAD UNIVERSAL, LTD.	
P 11 O 11	
By: Jan H. Vallini	
Name: Laury H. Pallai	
Title: Vecaper 7	Date: 4-19-04

RECORDED: 05/13/2004